Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
ELV/MLV DIMMABLE DRIVERS
High-efficiency universal constant voltage driver for flicker-free
dimming, compatible with forward and reverse phase dimmers.
•	 24 VDC, 100-277 VAC
•	 150W, 300W available
•	 Dimming range: 1%-100%
•	 IP67, dry and damp location rated
•	 Overload, short circuit protection
•	 Class 2 output (60W, 96W)
•	 Black powder coated steel case
•	 UL Listed in U.S. and Canada. Your city may require a
UL Listed or UL Recognized component, both of which
this product satisfies.
•	 7-year warranty
Category Waterproof Wattage
DRV W
DRV - 24 V Driver W - Waterproof 24150ELVMLV - 150 W
24300ELVMLV - 300 W
IP67RoHS SELV
NOTE: Calculations include a standard 10% buffer
DRIVER REMOTE DISTANCES
Wattages 150 W 300 W
Wire Gauge Feet Meters Feet Meters
24 AWG / 0.20 mm2 3.98 1.212 1.99 0.606
22 AWG / 0.33 mm2 6.73 2.051 3.36 1.026
20 AWG / 0.52 mm2 10.29 3.137 5.15 1.569
18 AWG / 0.82 mm2 16.66 5.079 8.33 2.540
16 AWG / 1.31 mm2 26.91 8.205 13.46 4.103
14 AWG / 2.08 mm2 42.67 13.008 21.33 6.504
12 AWG / 3.31 mm2 67.28 20.513 33.64 10.256
10 AWG / 5.26 mm2 106.02 32.323 53.01 16.162
8 AWG / 8.37 mm2 166.60 50.794 83.30 25.397
WIRING DIAGRAM
AC Input
Line
Neutral Red (DC+)